
ACEMS RETREAT WEEK – 2019 

CODE OF CONDUCT
ACEMS is dedicated to providing a harassment-free retreat experience for everyone, regardless of gender, 
gender identity and expression, age, sexual orientation, disability, physical appearance, body size, race, 
ethnicity, religion (or lack thereof), or technology choices. We do not tolerate harassment of retreat 
participants in any form. Offensive language and imagery are not appropriate for any retreat venue, 
including talks, workshops, parties and online media. Agreeing to the Centre’s Code of Conduct is a 
condition of ACEMS membership and retreat attendance. 

The Centre’s full Code of Conduct can be found here: https://acems.org.au/acems-code-of-conduct 

Any participant who experiences harassment or hostile behaviour may contact one of the ACEMS Code of 
Conduct Allies. These representatives will be available in person and via email. Be assured that if you 
approach them, your concerns will be kept in strict confidence and they will consult with you on any actions 
taken. In case of a formal complaint, they will speak to all parties involved to try to resolve the issue, 
without presupposition of guilt. 

The ACEMS Code of Conduct Allies are: 

Giang Nguyen  
Associate Investigator 
giang.nguyen@adelaide.edu.au 

Kerrie Mengersen 
Deputy Director 
k.mengersen@qut.edu.au

Tim Garoni 
Chief Investigator 
tim.garoni@monash.edu 

Rachael Quill 
ECR Committee Chair 
rachael.quill@adelaide.edu.au 

Ben Hess 
Centre Administrator 
benjamin.hess@unimelb.edu.au 

Please contact the retreat organisers if you have any other concerns or issues during the retreat; they will 
be available in person and via email: 

Peter Taylor 
Director 
taylorpg@unimelb.edu.au 

Emily Duane 
Chief Operating Officer 
ejed@unimelb.edu.au 

Minh Nguyen 
Centre Finance Manager 
nguyen.m@unimelb.edu.au 

Rachael Quill 
ECR Committee Chair 
rachael.quill@adelaide.edu.au 

Aline Kunnel 
PhD Committee Chair 
aline.kunnel@adelaide.edu.au 
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	THEME: Working towards our Centre’s Legacy
	All sessions are in Ballroom 1 & 2 unless otherwise noted.
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